

# **LEGACY CIRCLE**

The National Medal of Honor Museum in Arlington, Texas, the National Medal of Honor Monument in Washington, DC, and the National Medal of Honor Institute will stand in perpetuity as reminders of the values and valor displayed by our country's bravest heroes – Medal of Honor recipients

## COURAGE & SACRIFICE | COMMITMENT & INTEGRITY | CITIZENSHIP & PATRIOTISM

Their uncommon courage under fire helped protect and preserve the freedoms which define our democracy today. Of the more than 40 million individuals who have served in the Armed Forces since the Civil War, fewer than 4,000 have received the Medal of Honor - our country's highest recognition for valor in combat - and only 66 are living today.

This important project is only possible because of the generosity and leadership of many grateful and patriotic Americans. A very special group of individuals who support our mission at the highest of philanthropic levels comprise the Legacy Circle.

The Legacy Circle recognizes donors who have taken their cumulative commitment to an exceptional level of *\$1 MILLION AND ABOVE* to expand our impact and extend the legacy of Medal of Honor recipients in unprecedented ways. This generous investment can be paid over the course of four years.



# **GRATITUDE & APPRECIATION**

The National Medal of Honor Museum Foundation's Board of Directors, National Advisory Board, and the National Leadership Council express their enduring gratitude and deep appreciation for your thoughtful consideration of a generous Legacy Circle level gift.

## ON A MISSION TO INSPIRE AMERICA

# **LEGACY CIRCLE BENEFITS**

#### NATIONAL MEDAL OF HONOR MUSEUM:

- ★ Permanent signage with significant recognition in the Museum related to levels of giving
- ★ Two (2) National Medal of Honor Museum lifetime memberships
- ★ Acknowledgment on the National Medal of Honor Museum website
- Advance purchase opportunity for special events and exhibits
- ★ Priority booking to meeting and event spaces for private functions
- ★ Concierge service for access to special behind-the-scenes Museum tours led by Senior Faculty

#### NATIONAL MEDAL OF HONOR MONUMENT:

- × Invitation to Foundation events for the National Medal of Honor Monument in Washington, D.C.
- ★ Invitation to the groundbreaking for the Monument in Washington, D.C.

#### **PREVIEW CENTER:**

¥-

- Exclusive invitations to Preview Center pre-opening reception
- ★ Recognition in National Medal of Honor Preview Center

#### MUSEUM GRAND OPENING:

- ¥ Invitation to the opening ceremony with VIP access and seating
- ¥ Invitation to the Grand Opening gala in Arlington, Texas

#### **ADDITIONAL BENEFITS:**

- ¥ A 15% discount at the Museum Shop when membership is verified
- Advance invitations to special events, seminars, Museum programs, special exhibits, and temporary exhibits
- ¥ Periodic written architectural and Museum content updates
- ¥ Access to quarterly Founders Museum content update newsletters



1717 East Randol Mill | Arlington, Texas 76011 | MOHMUSEUM.ORG | 817-274-1861